q FILED SIQ .1 14

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME ODURT

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. 84,435 [TFB Case No. 94-30,713 (09B)]

v.

MILTON KELNER,

Respondent.

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 123390

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 217395

AND

JAN WICHROWSKI Bar Counsel The Florida Bar 880 North Orange Avenue Suite 200 Orlando, Florida 32801-1085 (407) 425-5424 ATTORNEY NO. 381586

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	ii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	10
WHETHER THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT ARE SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE.	
POINT II	14
WHETHER A PUBLIC REPRIMAND IS THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE GIVEN THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS CASE.	
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25
APPENDIX	26
APPENDIX INDEX	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

<u>The Florida Bar v. Garland</u> , 651 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 1995)	13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lord</u> , 433 So. 2d 983 (Fla. 1983)	21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neu</u> , 597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Richardson</u> , 591 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1991)	15-16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Schaub</u> , 618 So. 2d 202 (Fla. 1993)	14-15
<u>Bowden v. State</u> , 614 So. 2d 659 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1993)	17

ii

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>PAGE</u>

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

3-7.1	14			
4-3.1	1,	З,	8,	10
4-3.4(e)	1,	З,	8,	10
4-3.5(c)	1,	3		
4-8.4(d)	1,	3		

Florida Standards For Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

6.	2		•		•	•	•	•	•				•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	20
6.	22	2			•	•	•								•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	·	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	20
6.	23	3			•	•	•	-					•		•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	20
9.	22	2 (C)				•					•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	·	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	18
9.	22	2 (i)				•							•	·	•		•	•		•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	18
9.	32	2 (a)							•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	·	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	18
9.	32	2 (d)							•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	·	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	19
9.	32	2 (g)	٠	•	•	•			•		•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	18

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure

Rule 11 16

Ronald Purdy v. John Tatum, M.D., Ninth Judicial 5, 11 Circuit, Orange County, Florida, Case No. 91-5836
